$16.4 million for other clinical trials, including commercialisation
trials.

A further $14 million will go towards R&D and $6 million will be
used to repay convertible notes. In  June 2011, GI Dynamics ob-
tained bridging finance for a total of US$15 million, of which it
drew down US$6 million on June 27, 2011. A sum of $5 million will
be applied to general corporate costs.

Current Investors
To date the company has received US$75 million in capital fund-
ing. Prominent venture capital firms including Polaris Venture Part-
ners, Advanced Technology Ventures, Catalyst Health Ventures
and Cutlass Capital have invested in GI Dynamics. Johnson &
Johnson's venture capital arm is also an investor as is Medtronic.

Observations/Issues
GI Dynamics is currently in-
volved in a patent dispute with
the company that manufactures
sleeve material for the
Endobarrier. GI Dynamics is con-
testing the claims of Gore, which
believes it is co-owner of all the
company's patents. Gore also
claims its supply agreement with
GI Dynamics is void.  Reliance
on a sole supplier is a cause for
concern.

Shareholdings - GI Dynamics

Existing Holders Shares % 'age Subscription
Shares

Shares
Post-offer

Converted
to CDIs

% 'age

ATV Associates 6,375,480 15.6% 797,387   7,172,867 35,864,335 13.0%
Domain 6,375,480 15.6% 797,387   7,172,867 35,864,335 13.0%
Polaris 6,335,480 15.5% 792,384   7,127,864 35,639,320 12.9%
Medtronic 6,000,000 14.7% 865,801   6,865,801 34,329,005 12.4%
Johnson & Johnson Development Corporation 5,740,011 14.1% -   5,740,011 28,700,055 10.4%
Seedling LLC 2,950,000 7.2% -   2,950,000 14,750,000 5.3%
Cutlass Capital 2,672,716 6.6% 334,279   3,006,995 15,034,975 5.4%
Catalyst Health & Technology Partners 2,151,827 5.3% -   2,151,827 10,759,135 3.9%
Directors 1,348,949 3.3% -   1,348,949 6,744,745 2.4%
Management (not. inc Directors) 413,987 1.0% -   413,987 2,069,935 0.8%
Other 432,673 1.1% -   432,673 2,163,365 0.8%
Total Existing Shareholders 40,796,603 100.0% 44,383,841 221,919,205 80.2%

New Shareholders 0.0% 10,958,217   10,958,217 54,791,085 19.8%

Total - Post Offer 40,796,603 100.0% 14,545,455   55,342,058 276,710,290 100.0%

Source: Prospectus

Bioshares Number 421 – 19  August 2011 Page 3

421

Universal Biosensors (UBI: $0.90) has released its mid year results
for the six months to June. The company's sales were largely flat,
up just $0.2 million to $6.3 million. It generated a net loss for the
period of $8.0 million, up from $4.4 million in the previous year. The
company finished with cash of $17.5 million.

Manufacturing/product revenue from the company's glucose
strips ($5.6 million) almost doubled from the previous correspond-
ing half year ($2.9 million). However there was a sharp drop off in
R&D revenue. Included in this service revenue is around a 1 cent